CIRCULARNO#040/GEN

To.

All Member Industries of DCCIA,

Pune.

<u>Sub: Postponement of Seminar on Management Traits from the life of Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj.</u>

Dear Members,

Please refer our below circular on captioned seminar. It is to inform you that, the above Seminar scheduled to held on 26/09/2023 is being postponed due to some unavoidable reasons. The new date will be intimated in due course.

Date: 25.09.2023

Date: 21/09/2023

Inconvenience is deeply regretted.

Thanks & Regards

Darshana Ahirekar
Manager – Business Development.
Deccan Chamber Of Commerce Industries & Agriculture Pune.
Mobile No.8956918543
Land Line No. 8956918542
Emai :gm@dcciapune.org
Web: www.dcciapune.org



From: Darshana A [mailto:qm@dcciapune.orq]

Sent: 21 September 2023 17:28 **To:** 'adminofficer@dcciapune.org' **Cc:** 'accounts@dcciapune.org'

Subject: Seminar on Management Traits from the life of Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj.

CIRCULAR No # 039/GEN

To.

All Member Industries of DCCIA Pune.

<u>Subject: Seminar on Management Traits from the life of Chatrapati Shivaji</u> Maharaj.

Dear Sir/ Mam,

"Deccan Chamber Of Commerce Industries & Agriculture Pune" presents exclusive Seminar on Management Traits from the life of Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj on Tuesday 26th September 2023 @ 3.00pm.

Eminent Speaker: Mr. Dattatraya Ambulkar, a seasoned HR - Management Consultant.

Moderator: Mr. Mukund Jagirdar - (Head HR & Admin) Arcelor Mittal Nippon Steel

Ind. Ltd.

Day & Date: 26th September 2023.

Timing: 3.00pm To 4.30pm.

Venue: - ARCELOR MITTAL NIPPON STEEL INDIA LIMITED.

"Gurukul Hall" GAT NO.740, SANASWADI,

Near Praj Industry,

Pune - 412208, Maharashtra, India.

For Participation and Registration Please Contact.

Tel: 8956918543/8956918544

Prior Registration is mandatory.

Please Click for Free Registration

Darshana- 8956918543 Ritesh- 8956918544

Thanks & Regards

Darshana Ahirekar
Manager – Business Development.
Deccan Chamber Of Commerce Industries & Agriculture Pune.
Mobile No.8956918543
Land Line No. 8956918542
Emai :gm@dcciapune.org
Web: www.dcciapune.org

